



THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India Company उस्तार क्षाप्त सम्बान भारतीय कम्पनी सचित्र संस्थान itu punsuit on en page es sional exception e itunder the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Chandigarh Chapter



MISSION

"To develop high calibre professionals facilitating

VISION "To be a global leade in promoting good corporate governance

**ICSI Motto** सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इक्टबर the truth. abide by the law.

## Chandigarh Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

## Cordially invites Members to

## Marathon Study Circle Meetings

S. No.	Date, Day & Time	Topic	<b>Guest/Faculty</b>
1.	March 20, 2023 Monday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	Related Party Transactions- An Overview	CS Parvesh Madaan (Guest Faculty)
2.	March 21, 2023 Tuesday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	LODR - Practical Aspects	CS Rajesh Kapila (Guest Faculty)
3.	March 22, 2023 Wednesday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	Decoding CSR Provisions and Amendments	CS Vishwajeet Gupta (Guest Faculty)
4.	March 23, 2023 Thursday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	Investing in Capital Market	CS Nitin Arora (Guest Faculty)
5.	March 24, 2023 Friday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	PIT Regulations-Overview	CS Jaspreet Dhawan (Guest Faculty)
6.	March 25, 2023 Saturday  05:30 PM to 8.00 PM	Contentious issues with respect to UPSI	CS Anil Dhiman (Guest Faculty)

Structured CPE Hours: 2 (Two) each day (TOTAL 12 CREDIT HOURS)

## Venue: Chandigarh Chapter Committee Room GGDSD College Fee Structure:

For Attending All 6 days Study Circle Meetings: Rs. 900/-

For Attending 1 day Study Circle Meeting: Rs 200/- and multiple thereof (i.e any 2 days: Rs. 400/-, 3 days: Rs. 600/-, 4 days: Rs. 800/-)

For Corporate Members fee: Nil

For any query contact: 0172-2661840 E-mail:- chandigarh@icsi.edu

Note:

- 1. Fees once deposited will not be refunded.
- Physical Attendance for each day will be marked separately and Mandatory.

-With Best Regards-

Managing Committee Chandigarh Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

**CS Madhur Bain Singh** Chairman

**CS Nahush Jain** Secretary

Become a proud member of CSBF by making a one-time online subscription of Rs.10, 000/- (to be changed soon) through Institute's web portal (www.icsi.edu) along with Form 'A' available a the https://www.icsi.edu/csbf/home/ dully filled and signed.



Please Join CSBF

Connect with ICSI





www.icsi.edu | 😭 💟 🛅 🖸 🎯 | Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu